

IN THE SUPREME COURT  
STATE OF FLORIDA

DELTA PROPERTY MANAGEMENT,  
INC.

Petitioner,

Case No. SC09-2075

vs.

1<sup>st</sup> DCA Case No. 1D08-515

PROFILE INVESTMENTS, INC.,

Respondent.

---

RESPONDENT'S AMENDED BRIEF ON JURISDICTION

---

William S. Graessle  
Florida Bar No. 498858  
William S. Graessle, P.A.  
219 Newnan Street, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor  
Jacksonville, Florida 32202  
(904) 353-6333  
(904) 353-2080 facsimile

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

Table of Authorities -----ii

Designation of the Parties and Citations-----iv

Statement of the Case and Facts-----1

Summary of the Argument -----6

Argument -----7

**THE DECISION BELOW DOES NOT CONFLICT  
WITH VOSILLA V. ROSADO, 944 SO. 2D 289  
(FLA. 2006) OR WITH ANY OTHER DECISION  
AND DOES NOT AFFECT A CLASS OF  
CONSTITUTIONAL OR STATE OFFICERS-----7**

**A. THERE IS NO CONFLICT WITH VOSILLA OR ANY  
OTHER DECISION -----7**

**B. THERE IS NO CONFLICT CONCERNING THE LAW  
OF THE CASE DOCTRINE -----9**

**C. THIS CASE DOES NOT AFFECT A CLASS OF  
CONSTITUTIONAL OFFICERS ----- 10**

Conclusion ----- 10

Certificate of Service ----- 11

Certificate of Font Size ----- 11

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

### CASES

<u>Delta Property Management, Inc. v. Profile Investments, Inc.</u> , -----	2
830 So. 2d 867 (Fla. 1 <sup>st</sup> DCA 2002)	
<u>Delta Property Management, Inc. v. Profile Investments, Inc.</u> , -----	1, 2
875 So. 2d 443 (Fla. 2004)	
<u>Fla. Dept. of Transp. v. Juliano</u> , -----	1, 4, 6, 10
801 So. 2d 101 (Fla. 2001)	
<u>Jones v. Flowers</u> , -----	4, 5, 9
547 U.S. 220 (2006)	
<u>Parker Family Trust I v. City of Jacksonville</u> , -----	1, 4, 6
804 So. 2d 493 (Fla. 1 <sup>st</sup> DCA 2001)	
<u>Patricia Weingarten Associates, Inc. v. Jocalbro, Inc.</u> , -----	8
974 So. 2d 559 (Fla. 5 <sup>th</sup> DCA 2008)	
<u>Profile Investments, Inc. v. Delta Property Management, Inc.</u> , -----	3
913 So. 2d 661 (Fla. 1 <sup>st</sup> DCA 2005), <i>review denied</i> , 929 So.2d 1052 (Fla. 2006)	
<u>Reaves v. State of Florida</u> , -----	1
485 So. 2d 829 (Fla. 1986)	
<u>Singleton v. Eli B. Investment Corp.</u> , -----	8-9
968 So. 2d 702 (Fla. 4 <sup>th</sup> DCA 2007)	
<u>State v. Owen</u> ,-----	9, 10
696 So. 2d 715 (Fla. 1997)	
<u>Strazzulla v. Hendrick</u> , -----	9, 10
177 So. 2d 1 (Fla. 1965)	
<u>Vosilla v. Rosado</u> . -----	4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10
944 So. 2d 289 (Fla. 2006)	

**STATUTES**

§197.522, Florida Statutes----- 5

§197.522(4)(a), Florida Statutes----- 2
